Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON JUNE 30, 2015, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon, Loreto B. Valdepeñas	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer
Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	-do-
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliyan	-do-
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Noel A. Mora	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr.

City Vice Mayor, Regular Presiding Officer

Hon, Jude T. Bayona

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Time)

Hon, Aurora A. Ave

-do-

Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting

-do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 097-2015

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION TO MS. DOROTHY JOY CUMIGAD FOR WINNING THE MISS CAGAYAN 2015 CROWN DURING THE CELEBRATION OF 432ND AGGAO NAC CAGAYAN ON JUNE 23-29, 2015

Sponsor: Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz

Co-Sponsors: Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Hon. Noel A. Mora

Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Estelita U. Dayag Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Cagayan celebrated its 432nd Aggao Nac Cagayan;

WHEREAS, one of the higlights of the said celebration is the annual Search for Miss Cagayan participated by Tuguegarao City and all municipalities of Cagayan;

WHEREAS, Ms. Dorothy Joy Cumigad, 22, a resident of Arellano Street, Ugac Sur, Tuguegarao City and a 2nd year student of Medicine at Saint Louis University, Baguio City, represented Tuguegarao City and won the title "Miss Cagayan 2015" besting 26 other candidates;

WHEREAS, Ms. Cumigad also won major and minor awards which include Best in Swimsuit, Best in Costume, Best in Gown, Ms. Talent and Binibining "Pili na Media";

WHEREAS, the winning of Ms. Dorothy Joy Cumigad has brought honor to Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Tuguegarao City Government to commend the achievement of Ms. Cumigad.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend MS. DOROTHY JOY CUMIGAD for winning the Miss Cagayan 2015 Crown during the celebration of 432nd Aggao Nac Cagayan on June 23-29, 2015.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Ms. Dorothy Joy Cumigad for information.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 097-2015 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

x-x-x

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPH L. RGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. LORETO B. VALDEPEÑAS

City Councilor Temporary Presiding Officer

cel